®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2017
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our web site for latest information.
2005 POWER INDUCTORS
		    Inductance2	  DCR (Ohms)3	  SRF typ4	 	   Isat (A)5		    Irms (A)6
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 nom        max	 (MHz)	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
ML319PZA151MLZ	 0.15	 0.085	 0.098	 590	 1.05	 1.55	 1.90	 1.25	 1.60
ML319PZA221MLZ	 0.22	 0.111	 0.128	 480	 0.72	 1.20	 1.50	 1.13	 1.48
ML319PZA331MLZ	 0.33	 0.144	 0.166	 380	 0.65	 1.05	 1.30	 1.00	 1.30
ML319PZA471MLZ	 0.47	 0.177	 0.204	 275	 0.60	 0.97	 1.20	 0.95	 1.25
ML319PZA681MLZ	 0.68	 0.215	 0.247	 220	 0.50	 0.75	 0.95	 0.80	 1.05
High-Reliability Power Inductors ML319PZA
Core material  Composite
Terminations  Tin-silver-copper (96.5/3/0.5) over tin over nickel over
silver-platinum.